ed b bed b bed bed bed b e

SPARE PARTS SECTION

When ordering spares for your
Colchester Lathe, it is essential

to quote the Serial Number,
stamped on the bed at the tailstock
end. This will ensure rapid service.




e R L 0

-

HEADSTOCK CASTINGS & LEVERS FRTOOMSSE?-N"(')?- AA 4310

30406  Selector screw (45-206)
30236  Lever assy. L/H
30242 Lever Assy R/H

30432  Selector L/H
30435  Selector R/H

30467  Shaft L/H
Shaft R/H
04?? ~ g 30229  Lever knob
> (18-830) —3
5 V -
> ! - 30400  Cover screw (46-214)—2
/ E 30402  Cover screw (46-216)—2
~ | l
=l
<
30349 s >

Filler plug

®)

-30151 Top cover

30097  Headstock

30161-1 Fork -3

30253  Lever L/H
30256  Lever R/H

@—30062 Bush

‘30511  Washer (85-695)-3
30104  Fork clip (11-736)-3

30259  Lever

6
d {(

30290 Shaft

‘O’ ring (27-846)

30523  Washer (84-708)
30521  Washer (85-698)

30287  Shaft ‘O’ ring (26-848)
30506  Spring (82-804)
-3

30517  Washer

(85-695)-3
30270  Lever nut 30299
(22-663)-3 (80-871)

30354  Drain plug
30009  Adaptor
30304  Shifting pad

e\

b
:

o

30248  Lever assy.
30475  Shaft
3043309335 Swivel pin -3
Gear selecto|
30410  Selector screw (45'-'206)
30388  Knob screw (46-212)

~

30479  Shaft
30331 Pin (24-525)

30134  Collar
30324  Pad pin (14-131)-2 30232 Knob
i st 0325  Set-over pin—2
30372  Adj screw (60-366) —2 30307  Set-over pad

30408  Paa screw (47-227)

BAN-02-7008




FROM SER. NO. AA 3079

HEADSTOCK SHAFTS TO SER. NO.
30442  Shaft 12T /
I /«/
i =
= = £ 7
=T ==}
¥ il =3k | 1 ot 10D
[ B =l 1= \ o
coomeer | (e | p 8 [} c 30448  Driving shaft
=== || — =E =Ho
= — — = [==]
— — = /
A= = e = g -/
= NE Be E S
— = —
(| = D 30453  Second shaft
= = g O
; == = L
/ — =y A
(] —
= ==
= g=]
) el 8 fe
30499  Spindle T 1 HE = = =) [=
_ = = (-
= = = —l B2
o (— =2
: i of |
= =
= = una | [ B
. = = [~
o —
— (el T[] e
= (o] S = — ———
= — — == =
|1 (=] AR
% = =
955 =
= ¥ 4
= A
= (=
=
a
B =
== = 30458  Reverse shaft
(o
(=]
=
=2
Ell—- 30462 Inter reverse shaft
P e
| sy
e
SHAFT
LOCATION

BAN-01-7008

- N M | e e pew




FROM SER. NO. AA 1300

HEADSTOCK GEARING TO SER. NO.
| 30046 Bush L 'H )
30392  Braring screw 30116  Collar
{46-214) =3
30051 Bush R/H / 30382 Bush screw (59-352)
/7
3 30223  Shaft key (17 007! 30181 Gear 30T 30122 Colar 30278  Bush ‘O’ ring (27-858)
30390  Pulley screw (60-362) = = S
— p=—1 W | |
,] A = (AL
= =
I T
T —— - 2T g C
= SHS
= =
] \ = =/ 30069 Bush »
i ! =,
» 30515  Washer 30185  Gear 14/24T 30343 Plug
30065 Bush
30319  Washer pin (14-135 30125  Collar 30375  Plugscrew (47-228)
30293  Bearing ‘O’ seal (79-062) // 30018 Flanged bearing 30;89 Gear 13T/30T /30193 Gear 20T/28T 30378  Plugscrew (47-226)
/
=l
303u4  Driving pulley 30073  Bush L/H = 30346  Plug
b =
= \ o
D = ! m
=l
3 e
(o]
30281  Bush 'O’ ring (27-858) é 30284  Bush ‘O’ ring (27-858)
-2
30175  Gasket . i = : s
] | 30398  Coverscrew (46:214) 30323  Gear pin (14 607) 30128 Collar 30078  Bush R/H 30384  Bush screw (59-352)
3 -2
30371 Collar scr 30317  Sleeve pin (24-574) 30012  Front Bearing (03-912) /30146 Cover
=
_.% =30201 Gear 44/51 30396  Cover screw (46-217)
30302  Collar pad El == B -3
2 = SIS i
;g 3 a3
3 = [ B =
= == g
A =
! Jc:: s 0361  Cam plunger -3
=
A~ .
=
= .
] ] O 30503  Cam sprm_g
Y 30149  Cover 30114 30197/ Gear 30/30
] 30491 Slidiny sleeve
30013  Back bearing (03-913) 30404  screw (47-229) 3 30380  Plunger screw
30592  Shearpin 30083  Flanged Bust. 30172  Gasket 30093 Nosecam .3
| 2
o =
L Y (&)
] fo)
— (=]
i | o
) I 3 -~ - B
=IE 30321 Washer pin (14:135)
= |
o 30205  Gear 30T 30209  Gear 20T —_| i
] Bt
. 30296  Shaft ‘O’ seal (79-865) E R ]
——3
c——3
% ] 30391 Bush screw (46-213) -3 = 30513  Washer
30131 Collar 5 .
30107  Shaftclip (11-749) 30315  Shatt pin (24-536) 30386  Gear screw (46-212)
j BAN-33-7101
3




FROM SER. NO. AA 4721
SWING FRAME & CHANGE GEARS TO SER. NO.

30582  Knurled nut 30555

Swing frame 30569-1 Collar W ;y
b 75 30609  Washer (85-694) —2

30602  Stud

30598-1 Stud 30560 Collar 30563 30585  Stud locknut (20-623) -3

&

30576-1 Knurled.nut 30594-1 Sleeve

oo~ -

30591  Oiler (23-124) 30579-1 Knurled nut 30606  Washer (86-029) 30593  Pin (14-131) -3

30627 18T Change gears
30629 20T Change gears

CHANGE GEARS CHANGE GEARS g%gg g;} g:ange gears
ENGLISH GEARBOX CONTINENTAL GEARBOX 30637 ZBTChgggzg:::
LATHE Code EAGLE LATHE Code CONDOR gggi? ggl g:::g: g::::
21T .1 OFF 187 1 OFF 30642 33T Change gears
30644 35T Ch
30T 10FF A i 30645 36T Change gears
35T  10OFF 28T 10FF 30648 39T Change gears
. 30651 42T Ch
36T 10FF 30T 10FF 30654 45T Ghange gears
39T 1 OFF 33T 10FF 30658 49T Change gears
E . 30659 50T Change gears
L2V OFF 38T -1.OF 30664 55T Change gears
30666 57T Ch
0% ) e bl il 30669 60T Ch:2§§ 3:32
551 1 OFF 55T 1 OFF 30674 65T Change gears
30678 69T Ch
57T 10FF b0l il 30679 70T Change gears
60T 10FF 251 - OFF 30681 72T Change gears
100T 1 0OFF 100T 10FF e M
120T 10OFF 120T. - 1 OFF ggf;gg };((g g:ange gears
# rs
127T 10FF 127T 10OFF 30708 127T Change gears

69T 10FF

BAN-03-7008




k) |

¥

e b b e beed b bed bed el L

[ -

el o Lo b b o d L

FROM SER. NO. 6449

GEARBOX GEARS & LEVERS TO SER. NO.

31022

31052

31067

30978

31005

307341

30981

310021
307371

30991
31066

30740-1

30918
30759

30965
31064

N

Plug (88-070)-2

—30798  Gearbox casting

30975  Pad 31098  Spring (82-078) 30989 Pin—2

30944  Lever

/30947 Lever
30729  Ball (01-788)

30843-1 Cover

/

écrew (46-213) -2
| E

D ) i 31058  Screw (46-214)
Screw (46-213).-4

1061  Screw (47-232) —2

o

30995  Pin (24-538)

o

Bar

‘_ b Nmow Screw (46.217)

30933-1 Lever i
Cover o ring

(26-851)
30849 Cover

o 31038-1 Selector

30939  Lever

Division plat7 O N 31035  Seating

Selector bar 31102  Spring (82-107)

s -0 30926  Knob (18-838)
;:;;J,A(d’g?ﬂg):! 31042  Screw (45-205) -3

311 Spring (82-105) /"
31060  Screw (46-218)

Bar 30726  Ball (01-788) 31062  Screw (47-233)
30984 Pad 30923  Lever knob (18-838)
30963  Oilsight (80-871)
- ‘-’
—é—somg Spigot bush (10-952)
Z
¢ ) A
A
/” 30966 O Ring (27-138)
Housing’
Bush (10-952) 31095  Spigot

31069  Screw (45-201) -3

30846  Housing cover

Cover oilseal (79-171)

W 1408 31063  Screw (45-202)-4

Q%/ BAN-07-7009

»-v—--—-'-w——-vm-"'-‘*..... —



GEARBOX GEARS & SHAFTS - ENGLISH FROM SER: NO. AA 4721

30753  Brg. (03-898) 30803 Clip (11-777)
31027  Inner-race,

30768  Gear bush (10-918
30870  Reverse gear 23T
31051  Screw (67-4212)

. 30864  Gear 24T/15T
30952 Bush oring (27-137) 31078  Intermediate shaft

30780  Bush L/H
30807  Clip (11-745) 30861  Gear 32T
3

0858  Gear 49T 31068  Screw (45-202)

30993  Pin (24-527)

31090  Reverse shaft
31107  Washer

195502 < 30750 30826  Collar
31036 Seating = Brg. (03-898)|: : 30756  Bearing (03-891)
3004 Caler S 31030\ 30783  Flanged bush (10-969)
= £\ Inner-race 30867 Gear 21T
= = =
-~ =
-
= S|iS A
NES = SE==2
31075-1 Driving shaft ¢/w pin = = =2 g = e 30765  Gear bush (10-914)
30774  Flanged bush = == = Sl (= 31049 Screw (58-343)
(10-965) e = g = == 30987 Pin (24-139)
= =] = = =] 30777  Flanged bush
= =HS) ofl—
E e SHo = == . (10-969)
= SHS = SHo|=— 0885 Gear 21T
31084 = == = =i 30835 Coupling
Second shaft 16 == 2 =) 30771  Gear bush (10-913)
31015  Plug == = = %
30793  Insert bush == = = = = = £ 30882  Gear 24T
(10:921) = S = =] - = 30820 Collar
30786  Bush L/H = |S m— I Smm = D
30873  Gear 24T = = EEEE
31050  Screw (66-410) == = = = 4
== = =
== — - —
30809  Clip (11-745,
30871 Ol thrower 31067 Screw (4621313
31087 Bottom sh -213)—
I 30760  Brg. busn (10-954)
30900 Gear 36T
30891  Gear 27T/30T 30805 Clip (11-753)
30894  Gear 44T/36T 30897  Gear 30T/28T SHAFT
30876 . Gear 24T/32T/24T LOCATION
30879  Gear 30T/32T
, BAN-05-7009




JEIRR—

s

1
o e bt b bl e e G

Jre—

D b b b b b

L& - PP T,

k. ]

i
Tomed T

GEARBOX GEARS & SHAFTS - METRIC

FROM SER. NO. AA 4721
TO SER. NO.

30952

30774

31036
30824

Bush o ring (27-137

Flanged bush (10-965)
Seating
Collar

&
\\
T ™
M Y

31075-1 Driving shaft c¢/w pin

31084
31015
30793
30786
30873
31050

31087
30806

Second shaft 16T
Plug

Insert bush (10-921)
Bush L/H.

Gear 24T

Screw (66-410)

Bottom shaft
Clip (11-745)

30888  Gear 49T

30753  Brg. (03-898)
31027 Innersaey 30803  Clip (11-777)
30768  Gear bush (10-918)
30864  Gear 24T/15T 30870  Reverse gear 23T
31078  Intermediate shaft 31051  Screw (67-421)—2
30780  Bush L/H 31068  Screw (45-202)
30861 Gear 32T 30993  Pin (24-527)
I 1090  Reverse shaft
31107  Washer.
\ 30826  Collar
30929  Key 30750 30756  Bearing (03-891)
(17-002) Brg. (03-898) S 30783  Flanged Bush (10-969)
31030 30867 Gear 21T
‘ £3) _Inner-race 8 0765  Gear bush (10-914)
~— Sl 30838 Coupling
5 == 1049 Screm)r
=] = (58-343,
= SHE - 30777 Flanged bush
E=Sr= =5 (10-969)
‘=§ ! o == 30987  Pin (24-139)
=] ) g =] — =
= == =] = = = B
SHo| = == =
= SHS S SHa= = 30885 Gear 21T
== =[j= 0835 Coupling
SHa == 3 1~30771  Gear bush (10-913)
= = =l = [~30882  Gear 24T
§ = = S ' = Tt 130820  Collar
[ ==
g SHe == D
= S5 EE = =
[ =g =)
=
g e &
30746  Brg.assy.
31057  Screw (46-213)-3
0760  Brg. bush (10-954)
30891  Gear 27T/30T l0897 Gear 30T/28T
30894  Gear 44T/36T SHAFT
30876  Gear 24T/32T/24T
30879  Gear 30T/32T LOCATION
BAN-06-7009




FROM SER. NO. AA 5058
BED TO SER. NO.

31422  Bed screw (50-260) —7
31408  Stop pin

31378  Swarf guard

31337 Bed 20"
Bed 30"

31400  Leadscrew nut

31413 Bed Rack 20"
31414 Bed Rack 30"

31381  Sleeve key
31444 Washer

31439

Thrust sleeve

) 31359  Sleeve bush (10-975)
31426 Rack screw (46-214)—-4

31370 cwlar‘@
. i X 2 @; <
31342  Fixing bolt (08-013) 31396 Sleeve nut —2 \

1404  Bracket

AN oiler (23-124)

31386  Leadscrew—Eng 20"
31387  Leadscrew .Eng 30"
31390  Leadscrew Met 20"

31391  Leadscrew Met 30"

30816  Clutch

31366  Collar—2
31428  Collar screw (66-411) -2

31376  lint-2

1347  Bracket assy.
31355 Feed shaft bush (10-913)

31434  Feed shaft 20"
31435  Feed shaft 30"

BAN-08-7008

31424 Bracket screw (47-224) —2

[ —



o d el bd b e e b

.

e

o

-

T

™Y

.

FROM SER. NO. 2333

APRON - ENGLISH TO SER. NO.

31608

31523
31637

31570
31574

31497
31510
31556

31612

31499
31690

31684
30501

31628
31515

31527
31487

31463  Apron casting

31624  Apron screw (47-225)

31521  Gearclip (11-743)
31538 48T Inter gear é
©

31598  Apron pin (24-572 -2

31517  Gear clip (11-740)
31642 18T Racking shaft

31670  Washer (84-725)
31551 Handwheel c/w handle
31646  Handwheel handle (16-844)

12T Rack pinion

Gear clip (11-855)

16T Indicator dial \,\
31539 Gear /
o BT/a8T / Stem
Halfnut—Eng_§\ 7S 7

31495  Gear bush (10-910) 31701 Washer
31626 Handwheei screw (46-212)
= I
\

Halfnut—Met 7

Guide bush -2

Cam assembly:

Cam knob (18‘836)\‘

31519 Spindle clip (11-740)
31469 Cam ball (01-788)
31660  Cam spring (82-066)

31625  Ball screw (60-362)
31652  Dial spindle

31666  Spring
31471 Shaft ball (01-788)

o
v /
@31’695 22T/27T Wormwheel and pinian
%,

31638  Selector shaft
31532  Indicator dial

21T Wormbox pinio

. . 31645  Wormwheel and pinion shaft
31601  Worm pin (24-572) 1630  Shaft screw (59-352)

. 31629  Adj screw (61-371):2
%31662 Shaft spring (82-065)-2
W) 31692  Latch pin
/ 31480  Latch bar
31702  Washer (86-133)-2
A 31668  Spring-2
Bush screw (45-202)-4

(2K2 NdIB : %/31492 Bush-2
Shaft clip (13-742) \y g : 31627  Bar screw (53-305 -2

31563  Latch assy

Z
2 \

Pinion bush (10-929) -2

20T Worm & pinion

Wormbox casting
Support bush -2

31657  Lat
Shaft collar -2 Kok (0w

Bearing (02-874)-2

31589  Knock-off pin
31595  Return pin
31664  Return spring (82-066)

31586

Interlock pin
31477  Interlock bar

BAN — 09 — 7102




FROM SER. NO. AAI

APRON - METRIC A . TO SER. NO.

31608

31574

31497
31510

31556

31612

31499
31690
31684
30501

31628
31515

31627
31487

31463  Apron casting

31598  Apron pin (24-572) -2
31624  Apron screw (47-225)—4

31621  Gear clip (11-743

31517  Gear clip (11-740)
31642 18T Racking shaft

31538 48T Inter gear

12T Rack pinion—’—%
Halfnut-Met
N)
N

31619  Indicator plug
it
Guide buh—%
Cam assembl! .
N
Cam knob (18—836)——/4

31469 Cam ball (01-788
31660 Cam spring (82-066)
31625  Ball screw (60-362) !

31670  Washer (84-725)

31651  Handwheel c/w handle
p 31546  Handwheel handle (16:844)

31679  Stem

31495  Gear Bush (10913 31701  Washer
\K 31626  Handwheel screw (46-212)

31666  Spring
31471 Shaft ball (01-788)
(:
B,

31638  Selector shaft

31645 Wormwheel and pinion shaft
31630  Shaft screw (59-352)

31601  Worm pin (24-572)
31629  Adij. screw (61-371) -2
&%{1662 Shaft spring (82-066}—2
V‘E 31592  Latch pin
1480  Latch bar
31702  Washer (86-133)-2
@/ 1668  Spring—2
: 31492  Bush -2
A %‘31627 Bar screw (53-305) —2
1563 Latch assy

C—m 557  Latch knob (18-836)

21T Wormwheel p;u;\n:-’/—@ <

Pinion bush (10-929)—2
20T Worm & pilliun

Wormbox casting
Support bush -2

)

Bush screw (45-202)—4
Shaft clip (13-742

Shaft collar—

Bearing (02-874)-2
31689  Knock-off pin

1595 Return pin
31664  Return spring (82-066)

31586  Interlock pin
31477 Interlock bar

BAN — 10 — 7102

10

.

Y

— p—

e S pane SEOU aceuy BN o |



]

b |

FROM SER. NO. 6559
TO SER. NO.

SADDLE & SLIDES

NN
31967

31885
31889-1

31812

31768
31846

31863
31742

31720
31964

31762

31843
31851

31853 Nut (21-685)

32000 Washer (85-698)

31913 Tool screw —3/€

31995 Toolholder

31747 Collar

31917  Screw (58-343) —4

O

31731 Bolt
[ 31756 Gib
31957  Topslide

31921  Gib screw (45-202)

31837 Screw nut Eng —a

31840 Screw nut Met
Ball (01-788)—3 31904  Screw c/w nut Eng

Spring (82-795) 31908  Screw c¢/w nut Met
-3 31824  Screw keep,

Index ring Eng.

Index ring Met.

o .
Arewﬁ&@l 8

31925  Keep screw (45-202)—2

31948  Cross slide

31923  Screw (45-204)—6
31751 Gib
% -2

g Q/21915 Screw (59-356) -6

31727  Locking bolt
31997  Washer

31953  Swivel slide
| 31867  Pivot

H/wheel ¢/w handle

Handle—2
H/wheel nut (21-651) 31893  Saddle casting

31732 Boltc/w nut—2 31938 Locking screw (46-216) -3

Rear strip

31857  Screw oiler (23-124) —"—@

31737  Nut bolt
31829  Screw nut Eng .
31833 Screw nut Met Bedway wipers

c/w shields

31935  Wiper screw {45-202) —4

31894  Screw c/w nut Eng
31899  Screw c/w nutMet

\ 31874  Filler plug

. 31986-1 Locking strip
9\
%)
S e
% 31818  Screw keep

31936  Strip screw (47-228) -3

Pinion
Pinion collar

Ball (01-788)—37‘2

Spring (82-795)-3

Handle—//

Screw nut
H/wheel nut (21-654) 31806  H/wheel c/w handle

31929  Strip screw (46-216)—4
31919  Screw (45-207) —2

31877  Index ring Eng
31881-2 Index ring Met

BAN — 11 — 7102




: FROM SER. NO. 4299
TAILSTOCK TO SER. NO.

32100 Handwheel nut (21-652)
32047  Handwheel handle (16-844)

32061 H/wheel c/w handle

32159  Handle stem
32154  Ring spring (82-833)

32021  Ring ball (01-787) lﬂ/

32103  Lever nut (21-671) 32079  Lever knob (18-836),
32083  Lever knob (18-838) " 32128 Index ring- Eng

e 32131 Index ring—Met

32145  Nut screw (45-202) -2
32095  Clamping lever

32115  Clamping pad ‘,

{32043 Clampingcam: g \%

32073  Keep c/w bush
32111 Oiler (23-124) -2
32089  Lever assy.

32149 Keep screw (46-212)
-3
32034 Keep bush (10-995)

77 Screw key (17-002)

32136  Barrel screw—Eng
32138  Barrel screw—Met

32098  Screw nut—Eng
32099  Screw nut—Met

32144  Lever screw (73-52

32025 Barrel

<
9
32041  Casting c/w base

32029  Base

|

32039 Centre—No. TN !
32045 Eyebolt |

32123  Clamp piate

32105  Plate nut (21-654) 32033  Set-over block

32150  Set-over screw (47-229)—2
32166  Washer (85-695)-2
32168  Washer (84-716)—

32037-1 Bolt -2

BAN — 12— 7102

S



1

h | CABINET ASSEMBLY

FROM SER. NO. 5058
TO SER: NO.

Guard screw (73-143)
Extension plate

32277
32242

Guard nut (21-658

///////”

32275
32199

©32223

22666-0 Support 20"
22667-0 Support 30"

r

] 32283  Plate screw (46-212)-2

t ] 5
Myl %

32293  Guard stud—long

0 &

\32262
t 20752-0 Belt 2 speed ) @67 Motor pulley—2
B ) 20753-0 Belt single speed
32273
= 32194  End guard
L 32292

Guard stud—short

Knurled nut

32220

—

32215
32216

Splash guard -2

32298  Guard stud

32285
Guard screw (

45-201)-3
End guard—back
3
e |
!

o

32237

32238  Front panel 30"

32180 Boltc/w nut

22663-0 Drawer Slide L/H and R/H

32258

“Front panel 207}

0"

Splash guard 30”

Guard screws (73-514)
32209  Motor guard

32210  Motor guard—single phase
2280  Plate screw (48-237)—4
32246  Motor plate al

C 4

Cabinet tray 20 32254  Tailstock

Cabinet Tray 30" 7 linth
5 32270 4

screw (73-143)

Drain plug (8

% 32301  Storage stud
32313  Stud washer (85-695)
32226  Stud nut 22651-0 Lock Key
22652-0 Drawer Lock

22647-0 Tool Drawer 20"
22648-0 Tool Drawer 30" 7
2656-0 Bracket Nut (22-692) —6

g

22649-0 Drawer Handle c/w Screws—2

BAN-13-7008




From Serial No. 9395
APRON CONTROL To Serial No...........

32342 Ball joints -2 32323-1 Bracket 32396 Screws (46-212)

32376 Pins -2

32393 Screws (66-411)
32345 Knob

32350 Control lever assy. 32411 Spring 32408 Sleeve

32328 Clip 32339 Cover
(1-753)

|
@ 32387 Screw —§

(66-41) i

32336 Collar

32401-1 Control shaft - 20"

32384 Rod 32403-0 " v =30

32361 Switch lever 32372 Pivot pin

32340 Cam follower
32416 Washer (85-691)
= 32369 Nut (21-691)

—

32382 Pivot plate

32406 Spacer
@_—_———— 32417 Washer (85-734)
Q:%/ 32394 Screw (46-216)

32331 Clip (1-782)
32416 Washer (85-691)

32413 Washer (55-691)7%

32367 Locknut (22-146)

32380 Switch mounting plate

32399 Spring

BAN -14-7502

32352-2 Lever assy.

149

r——

o




km

'.. ¥ ik
.

o

‘,‘#“': '

oy

Py .

Py
g

-~ "

i 5 W

///j\

ﬁrm!

F.

BRAKE ASSEMBLY

FROM SER.

NO. AA 5058

TO SER. NO.

32509

32449

32493
32473  Rod link

32459  Operating lever

32523

¢

32489  Brake pad

Pivot pin (14-629)

Rod clip (11-737) A\

Pivot pin

32469 Bra

32495  Pivot pin

= (2)

———32517  Operating rod

2429  Operating arm

Ay

32497  Pivot pin O

32526  Connecting shaft
2445  Shaft bush (10-968)

32533  Shaft spring (82-828) -2
32502  Lever pin (24-543)

32481  Adjusting nut (20-637)—4

Arm screw (45-203)

32464

ﬂ @\32437 Pivot bolt —2

ke link

— 32432

32520

Link block

Spacer collar—2

Block screw (47-225)—2

r/32506 Lever pin (24-543)

Fulcrum lever

32478 Pedal link

32424
32425

32536  Spring stug—2

32530  Pedal spring (82-851)\8

32456  Spacer collar—,
32441  Pivot bolt —2

Brake pedal 20"
Brake pedal 30"

SN Y

BAN-15-7008




ELECTRICS

From Ser.No. AA-9395
To Seriat:Ne: ..oviuini

NOTE :- read and use in conjunction
with appropriate wiring diagram.

32561-0 Overload Z0 6 7

32545-0 Electr. box - 20" lathe
32546-0 Electr. box 30" lathe

32548-0 Component mounting plate
\
\

32556-0 2-speed switch
T2b-4-1/e

Sl \ 32571-0 Term.strip © ©
Q@@ﬂ@l ________ I =3 L
SHSIS] @ 2]
‘0 (o
32572-0 Terminal block K-ZO
32560-0 Overload Z0 3-7 Q|9|©
32562-0 Overload ZO 241 X 32557-0 Contactor +220V. coil
@ | — 32558-0 L +380V. coil
32559-0 " +415V. coil
L] R0 @)
32557-0 Contactor +220V. coil — | Y
32558-0 " +380V coi
Dag. ol 32563-0 Fuse base S.16 (metric)
32559-0 " + 415V coil

Terminal strip -Metway 30706 /F

(B717-6066)

32459-0 Gasket

32457-0 Cover plate \

B

32555-0 Reverse switch
T2b-3-20/e -

32564-0 Gauge rings NDR /10
32565-0 v o NDR/6
32566- 0 " * NDR/16
32567- 0 Screw caps NDK/NM4/K
32568-0 Cartridges NDZ 11140710
32569-0 o NDZ 11140/6
32570-0 " NDZ 11140716

32554-0 Circuit interrupter
o= T20b-1/v

32550-0 P-B station, complete

/

23100-0 MOTOR - single sp.
23106-0 MOTOR - 2 speed
22914 - 0 Micro-switch at the

end-guard.
32551-0 32552-0 32553-0 !
« STOP p-b Coolant ON Coolant OFF
BAN -16- 7502
16

L B B e T e T s .



roe

|

"

r

FROM SER. NO. AAI
TO SER. NO.

QuICK CHANGE TOOLPOST

24830-0 Screw Wrench 24831-0 Cam Wrench

24853-0 Parting Off Toolholder

EXTRA ITEM

24849-0 Parting off Blades

24828-0 Adjusting Screw
24827-0 Adjusting Stop

24821-0 Locating Pin

24819-0 Co’llar ;
—’ o 24820-0 Clamping Cam -3
“O
| &)

=

24852-0 Toolholder No. 83118

24826-0 Clamping Screws -4
24850-0 Standard Toolholder
No. 83116

24824-0 Pad -3

24825-0 Spring-3
24818-0 Body

24835-0 Bolt c/w Collar

24846-0 Retaining Screw

24834-0 Bolt c/w Collar

COM-10-7009

17




FRO| % e
8 POSITION TOOLPOST : s M

24986-0 Handle
24984-0 Cap

24999-0 Washer

24994-0 Tool Screws -8

24990-0 '0* Ring

24996-0 Screw —

24981-0 Body

24830-0 Wrench

24998-0 Spring

L

24992-0 Indexing Pin

um

24980~0 Base ASSY

24995-0 Screw

24982-0 Bush

24988-0 Nut

COM-04-7006




F - ¥

. |

¥

2

¥

|

L |

o

FROM SER. NO. AAI
REAR TOOLPOST ' TO SER. NO.

\‘-‘ 24957-0 Bolt Washer=2
24958-0 Top Tool Screws -2 @/
24952-0 Bolt Nut-2

24950-0 Block

24959-0 Plate Screw (47-231) -2

24956-0 Plate Screw (47-228)-2\§

24955-0 Toolscrews =2

24951-0 Clamping Bolt-2

- COM—-09-7009




FROM SER. NO. AA
TO SER. NO.
DUAL DIAL S ENGLISH/METRIC

3203-0 Cover Screw (73'605)-2 3187-0 Oiler (23_]24)

3166-0 Cover
. 3172-0 Gear 127T, 3185-0 Key (17-001)
3213-0 Dial Spring (82-686)-3
3162-0 Ball-
3177-0 Handwheel c/w Handle \\\\ )

3199-0 Handle Screw (45-207)

3179-0
Handle-short

3191-0 Plug
3

3209-0 Gear Shaft
3182-0 Keep

3270-0 Keep Screw (45-204)-2

3169-0 Ind. Assy, 3202-0 Shaft Screw (73-604)

¥ | 3174-0 Gear 27T
3173-0 wear 1257 31640 11

3178-0 Handle -lonq

3198-0 Handle Screw (45-210)

3142-0 Cover Screw (73-605)-2
3113-0 Cover 3111-0 Collar

3129-0 Key (17-040)
31190 Gear 1277 g2

3149-0 Spring-3

3105-0 Dial Ball (01-787)-3‘\
3123-0 Handwheel c/w Handle

3132-0 Nut (22-706)
3131-0 Ext. Nut

3138-0 Pinion
3127-0 Keep

3107-0 Bush (10-030)
3141-0 Screw (45-203)-2

3118-0 Gear 125T

3120-0 Gear 27T
3109-0 Shaft Clip (13-802)
St otk o 3140-0 Shaft Screw (73-604)

3136-0 Pin (14-710)

3150-0 Handwheel Stem

3124-0 Handwheel Handle

COM-05-7006




FROM SER. NO. AAI
BEDSTOPS TO SER. NO.

24752-0 Bodv

e BN

24763-2 Spindle (Met.)

24648-0 Stop Screws 1.7/16"

e |

24650-0 Plate Screw (46-217)-2
24643-0 Plate

" 74639-0 Stop Bar
24658-0 Turret
24654-0 Turret Spindle 24651-0 Stop Screw (46-214)

24640-u Clamp

F l 24759-0 Screw ﬂ/zma-o Spindle
: » < MICROMETER TYPE

! 24757-0 Dial P‘"\“ 24755-0 Locking Piece
r 24753-1 Micro Dial (Met) s / 24760-0 Locking Screw.
L 24753-0 Micro me e (

' 24756-0 Piece ’
F '

-0 Locknut (20-636)-5

L . /Q)\_ 24655-0 Spring 24642-0 Locknut ( )

] 24649-0 Screw (58-343) S . g
3 b ° / @ - N\zms-o Stop Screws 3.5/16" -2
L ] [ 5-POS. CROSSFEED TYPE > Giry %\2“47-0 Stop Screws 2.9/16" -2

S
)

24620-0 Backplate N
)
24616-0 Ball (01-788)——M8 — o~ "
> -

246310 Spring - 24627-0 Locking Screw (45-200)

{ &

—

24633-0 Turret onsmoru LONGITUDINAL

! SINGLE BED STOP] 24630-0 Spindle§ ®\ 24628-0 Backplate Screw (58-343)-4
’ \ 24619-0 Locknut (20-636)-5
24547-0 Body/@ X 24624-0 Stop Screw 3.5/16" -2
) )
24550-0 Clamping piece —af® z ‘

24625-0 Stop Screw 2.9/16"-2

24626-0 Stop Screw 1.7/15"
24549-0 Pad

./
24552-0 Locking Screw (48-241)

| i B . PO i

| S R S R S R w—

24715-0 Screw.-4 24695-0 Bodv Screw=2
24688-1 Latch Bar

R T s —
5= 3-3. T
— S
/ i 24724-0 Stop Tube
t Stop

24703-0 Barrel 24721-0 Turre 24718-0 Stop Screw
- P
24717-0 Screw-2 24710-0 Locknut TAGRe Cluw B

g

24698-1 Stud

| 24711-0 Plate

24714-0 Screw -4 Sy

24704-0 Block

i & MULTI- POSITION
LONGITUDINAL

L
g

24689-1 Body

3

g

-

o

COM-08-7008

ey ) WA




_ FROM SER. NO. AAI
MAGNETIC CHIP GUARD/DIAL INDICATOR TO SER. NO.

23031-0 Guard Shield

2303G-0 Maanetic Based Chip Guard

23032-0 Magnetic Based Dial Indicator Assy/English

23033-0 Magnetic Based Nial Indicator Assy/Metric

' COM-13-7009




FROM SER. NO. AAI

STEADIES; TRAVELLING/STATIONARY TO SER. NO.

24449-0 Thread Insert(87-830)-2

TRAVELLING

24452-0 tocking Pad ﬁ E ﬁ/

24454-0 Screw (59-350)

24453-0 Adjusting Screw-2

24447-0 Finger -2

4448-0 Insert-2
24455-0 Screw=2 (49-253) 2

24446-0 Steady Casting

~n
=
o
w
@
[)
=
=
o
w
F
@
3
4
~N
—
@
w
[}
[=a}
4
E
A
/
/
/

24314-0 Finger Insert-3

STATIONARY
24320-0 Adjustina Screw.-3 : v
E g 24321-0 Clamning Screw
] 24316-0 Thread Insert (87-824)-3€ !
.,
1

24324-0 Steady Top @/ 24326-0 Screw Washer

24309-0 Hinge Pin

24306-0 Clip (13-732)

24317-0 Thread Insert
(87-830)

24303-0 Steady Base

24311-0 Steady Finger
24372-0 Screw (60-362)

24304-0 Pall  (D1-793) g
24305-0 Bolt '

\J
/@ d
24325-0 Bolt Washe

N

24310-0 Clamp Plate 24315-0 Thread Insert (87-825)-3

COM-06-7008




FROM SER. NO. AAI
TAPER TURNER ATTACHMENT TO SER. NO.

25164-0 Screw Nut (Metric)
25163-0 Screw Nut

25151-0 Clip (12-766)-2

~ 25155-0 Extension 25146-0 Bearings (02-872)-2

N
25176=0 Screw c/w Nut ) 3
25177-0 Screw c/w Nut (Metric *@\ﬁa N\

25193-0 Washers-2
25186-0 Screw (46-216)-2

25165-0 Nut (21-660)
25156-1 Block Gib.

25180-0 Screw (58-343)-2

25192-0 Swivel Slide

25181-0 Screw (46-213
=2

25150-0 Clamp-2 25178-1 Screw

25144-1 Bracket

P 25166-1 Nut

25157-0 Gib.

25188-0 Screw (45-202)

251750 Rod  25170-0 Pin

25184-0 Screw (46-214)-2
25183-0 Screw (48-237) 25171-0 Pin (24-542)-2
25153-0 kxtension . 25145-0 Bracket 25179-0 Screw (58-345)-3

COM-07-7008

24

[o—

| s |

[ —

T e B o T



LOW VOLT LIGHTING ' F"%Msssf{'i\. NO. AAl

k

"l

v

k)

23071-0 Switch

| 2

4

23062-0 Screw
(73-486) -4

23090-0 Washer
(85-690) -4

o
\

1
LB 23040-0 Bracket
F 23063 0 Screw
. Transformer (46-212) -2
1
. )
i
i
-
4 23053-0  5Amp
&_. L Fuse Fuse
|
1 BAN-20-7102

st 27




STANDARD PARTS REFERENCE LIST

Description
Balls
Bearings—-Ball Journal
Bearings = Roller
Belts - Vee
Bolts = Hex Head
Bushes
Circlips External
Circlips Internal
Circlips Special
Spring Dowels
Electrical - Miscellaneous
Handles
Keys
Knobs
Motors
Nuts
Lock Nuts
Nuts = Miscellaneous
Oilers
Mills Pin
0il Rings
0il Rings = Miscellaneous
10 x 24 t.p.i. Cap Screws - Hex Socket Head
1/4 in, U.N.C. Cap Screws = Hex Socket Head
5/16 in. U.N.C. Cap Screws - Hex Socket Head
3/8 in. U.N.C. Cap Screws - Hex Socket Head
7/16 U.N.C. Cap Screws - Hex Socket Head
1/2 in. I.N.C. Cap Screws -~ Hex Socket Head
10 x 24 t.p.i. C/Sunk Screws - Hex Socket Head
10 x24 t.p.i. Cup Point Screws - Hex Socket Head
1/4in. U.N.C. Cup Point Screws - Hex Socket Head
5/16 in. U.N.C. Cup Point Screws - Hex Socket Head
3/8 in. U.N.C. Cup Point Screws = Hex Socket Head
10 x 24 t.p.i. 1/2 Dog Screws - Hex Socket Head
1/4 in. U.N.C. 1/2 Dog Screws - Hex Socket Head
Special Screws
0il Seals
0il Sights
Spanners & Wrenches
Springs
Switches
Locking Washers
Standard Washers
Washers Miscellaneous
Thread Inserts
Miscellaneous

Section

01
02
03
07
08
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
45
46
47
48
49
"~ 50
53
58
59
60
61
66
67
73
79
30
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88



TRAV-A-DIAL

“

25903-0 Trav-3-d:a assy English 25909-0 wiper pad

25904-0 Trav-2a-dia: assy. - Metric

=

W\

e il F—v 25906-0 screws -3
46 213)

e |

25908-0 loading spring

b

o

f
e

. |

(46-213)

F o S—.
25905-0 bracket f. | ¢ %_\' 25907-0 screws
F

™R . L™ L.

COM -39-7404




i

i~

1

¥

2

P

] .3 k| s | ey | s
U R [ L [ WY S

13

1

4

el Desie b

1

!

SPARE PARTS LIST APPENDIX 1
SPﬁCIFICAIIdNS OF STANDARD ITEMS

FROM SER.NO. AAl-
TO SER.NO.

Ref. No.

01-787 3/16 Dia. Steel Ball
01-788 1/4 Dia. Stell Ball
01-793 1/4 Dia. Phosphor Bronze
01-794 7/32 Dia. Steel Ball

02-872 10 m/m x 28 m/m x 8 m/m Hoffmann. AlO
02-874 15 m/m x 35 m/m x 8 m/m Hoffmann. A.15

03-891 9/16 bore x 3/4 o.d. x 1/2 in. long Ina SC98 Needle Roller
03-892 17 m/m x 40 m/m x 13 m/m KGS Taper Roller KE30203

03-896 25 m/m x 52 m/m x 16 m/m KGS Taper Roller KE30205

03-898 1.1/8 x 1.3/8 x 1/2 Ina SC188 Needle Roller

03-912 111, 050/111,090 C Gamet

03-913 112, 045/112, 085 C Gamet

07-142 A34 x } in. wide x 5/16 Thk.
07-932 A33 x } in. wide x 5/16 Thk.
07-934 A35 x } in. wide x 5/16 Thk.

08-013 } U.N.C. x 1l.1/4 in. long

10-030 Glacier 11 DU 14

10-910 CT51 x 7/8 in. long
10-913 CT174 x 5/8 in. long
10-914 BS2 x 1.1/2 in. long
10-918 CT175 x 3/4 in. long
10-921 CT15 x 5/8 in. long
10-929 -BS15 x 1 in. long
10~941 BS2 x 5/8 in. long
10-951 BS105 x 1.9/16 in. long
10-952 €T 15 x 3/4 in. long
10-954 CT 18 x 1 in. long
10-965 FCT 60 x 1/2in long
10-968 FCTSA x 5/8 in. long
10-969 FGH40A x 1.3/8 in. long
10-975 BS2 x 1.9/16 in. long
10-995 FCT 201 x 13/16" long
10-997 BS 69 x 7/8" long

11-736 1/2 dia. Anderton type 1400
11-737 1/2 dia. Anderton type 1500. E396
11-740 1/2 dia. Seeger

11-743 5/8 dia. Anderton type 1400
11-745 3/4 dia. Anderton type 1400
11-749 7/8 dia. Anderton type 1400
11-753 1 dia Anderton type 1400

11-777 3/4 dia Anderton type 1500 E580
11-782 1/4 dia, Anderton type 1500 E210
11-855 7/16 Dia. Anderton type 1500 E343

12-766 28 m/m (1.102) Anderton type 1300




Ref. No.

13-732 3/8 dia., Anderton type 700/37A Ext.
13=742  9/16 dia. Salter Bowed Ext. type 5101/56
13-802  Anderton type 1000-15

14-104 1/8 dia., x 3/4 in. long
14-131 1/4 dia. x l.in. leng
14-135 1/8 dia. x 1/2 in. long
14-144  3/16 dia, x 1,1/4 in. long
14-606 3/16 dia. x 7/8 in. long
14-607 3/16 dia. x 15/16 in. long
14=629 1/8 dia., x 7/8 in. long
14-643 5/32 dia. x l.in. long
14-710 1/16 dia. x 1/4 in. long

15-149 AE.I. 'T' junction 3/4 in. conduit thrd.type

16-842  3/8 bore x 3 in. long cream
16-844 3/8 bore x 3 in. long black

17-001 No. 3. Woodruff
17-002 No.9. Woodruff
17-040 1/8 x 1/8 x 3/4 ig. round ends BS 46

18=145 1,1/4 dia. x 3/8 U.N.C. Red
18-830 1.,1/2 dia. x 7/16 U.N.C. Black
18-836 1.1/4 dia. x 3/8 U.N.C. Black
18-837 1.1/4 dia. x 3/8 U.N.C, Cream
18-838 1 dia x 3/8 U.N.C. Black

18-841 Reverse and two speed switch knob

19-165 A.E.I. 1 hp 200/240/380/440. BK2410c. Speed 1400-1730
19-166 A.E.I. 2/i hp 380/420/3/5C/60. Frame KNX.C164

20-620 1/4 U.N.C, Std. Nut
20-621 5/16 U.,N.C. Scd, Nut
20~623 7/16 U.N.C. Std. Nut
20632 10 x 24 T.P.I. Std.Nut
20-636 5/16 U.N.C, Thin Nut
20-637 3/8 U,N,C. Thin Nut
20-638 7/16 U.N.C. Thin Nut

21-651 7/16 U.N,F. Std, Lock nut

21-654 5/8 U.N.F. Std., Lock Nut (Nyloc)

21-658 1/4 U.N.C, Std., Lock Nut

21-660 3/8 U.N.C. Std. Lock Nut (Simmonds Aero)
21-671 3/8 U.N.F, Thin Nut ‘T’

21-685 5/8 U.N.C. Thin Nut 'T' (Simmonds NT3N206)

22-146 1/4 B.S.F. Nylock (Simmonds Type 'T')
22-663 1/2 U,N.C. Wedglok

22-692 4 BA Std. Nut

22-695 1/4 B.S.F. Std. Locknut

22-706  Thin type 5/8 x 18 T.P.I, U.N.F. Nyloc




i I T
- -

r—
il

. NN S0 TR

v
- - -

-y

*,,

e . aal -

A 1

Ref. No.

23-124
23-827

24=525
24=527
24=531
24=533
24=534
24=535
24=536
24-538
24=542
24~543
24=545
24=548
24=549
24=553
24=572
24=574
24=575

26-848
26-851

27-137
27-138
27-141
27-846
27-858

45-201
45-202
45-203
45-204
45-205
45-206
45-207
45-209
45-210

46-212
46-213
46-214
46-215
46-216
46-217
46-218
46-219

1/4
1/4

1/8

1/8

5/32
5/32
5/32
5/32
3/16
3/16
3/16
3/16
3/16
3/16
3/16
1/4

5/16
5/16
5/16

11/1
1Di

Dowty MK7 list 4 pp 73c
Dowty Mk24 list 5 pp 49c

Supe
424
POS/

Dia, Sprirngwell oil cup
Dia. Garland diaphram oiler

Dia. x 9/16 in. long G.P.3.
Dia. x 3/8 in. long G.P.4.
Dia. x 3/8 in. long G.P.3.
Dia x 3/4 in. long G.P.3,

Dia. x 1 in. long G.P.3. |
Dia. x 1.1/4 in. long G.P.3. ‘
Dia. x 1/2 in. long G.P.l. j
Dia. x 1.1/8 in. long G.P.1l.

Dia. x 3/4 in. long G.P.3.

Dia. x 7/8 in. long G.P.3.

Dia. x 1/4 in. long G.P.3.

Dia. x 11/16 in. long G.P.2.

Dia. x 1.3/4 in. long G.P.3.

Dia x 1 in. long G.P.2.

Dia. x l.in. long G.P.3. !
Dia. x 1.1/2 in. long G.P.3.

Dia, x 1.3/4 in. long G.P.3.

6 Dia. x .103 Thk. Pioneer P0/08706810 : _ L
a. X ,139 Thk, Pioneer P0/12510013

rfect SH/96/16
i.d. x .070 Thk., Pioneer P0/06204310
2506/MP /658

10 x 24 t.p.i. x 3/8 in. long"
10 x 24 t.p.i. x 1/2 in. long
10 x 24 t.p.i. x 5/8 in. long
10 x24 t.p.i. x 3/4 in. long
10 x 24 t.p.i. x 7/8 in. long
10 x24 t.p.i. x 1 in. long

10 x24 t.p.i., x 1.1/4 in. long
10 x24 t.p.i. x 1.3/4 in. long
10 x 24 t.p.i. x 2in. long

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

U.N.C. x 1/2 in. long
U.N.C. x 5/8 in. long
U.N.C. x 3/4 in. long
U.N.C. x 7/8 in. long
U.N.C. x 1 in. long

U.N.C. x 1.1/4 in. long
U.N.C. x 1.1/2 in. long
U.N.C. x 1.3/4 in. long



Ref. No.

47-244  5/16 U.N.C. x 5/8 in. long
47-2235 5/16 U.B.C. x 3/4 in. long
47-226  5/16 U.N.C. x 7/8 in. long
47-227  5/16 U,N.C. x lin. long
47-228 5/16 U.N.C. x 1.1/4 in. long
47-229 5/16 U.N.C. x 1.1/2 in. long
47-230  5/16 U.N.C. x 1.3/4 in. long
47-231 5/16 U.N.C. x 2in. long
47-232 5/16 U.N.C., x 2.1/4 in. long
47-233 5/16 U.N.C., x 2.1/2 in. long

48-237 3/8 U.N.C. x 5/8 in. long
48-249  3/8 U.N.C. x 4in. long

49-253  7/16 U.N.C. x 2in. long

50-260 1/2 U.N.C. x 1.1/2 in. long
53-305 10 x24 t.p.i. x 3/4 in. long
58=243 10 x 24 t.p.i.
58-344 10 x 24 t.p.1.

58-345 10 X 24 topo‘_io
58-349 10 x 24 t.p.i.

1/4 in, long
5/16 in. long
3/8 in, long
3/4 in, long

L

59-350 1/4 U.N.C. x 1/4 in. long
59-352  1/4 U.N.C. x 3/8 in. long
39-356 . 1/4 U.N.C. x 3/4 in. long

! 60-362 5/16 U.N.C. x 3/8 in. long
i 60-366 5/16 U.N.C. x 3/4 in. long

61-371 3/8 U.N.C. x 1/2 in. long

66-410 10 x 24 t.p.i. x 3/16 in. long
66-411 10 x 24 t.p.i. x 1/4 in. long
66-416 10 x 24 t.p.i. x 3/4 in. long

67-418 1/4 U.N.C., x 5/16 in. long
67-419 1/4 U.N.C., x 3/8 in. long
67-421 1/4 U.N.C., x 1/2 in. long

73-143 1/4 U.N.C. x 3/8 in. long domed head

73-169 10 x 24 t.p.i. x 1/4 in., c/sunk screw (slotted)
73-486 2 BA x 1/2 in. long cheese head

73=514  1/8 UN.C. x 3/8 in. long brass round head

73-523 5/16 U.N.C. x lin. wedglok set screw

73-543  1/4" U.N.C. x 5/8" long domed head screw

73-544 4 BA x 5/8" long C/SK head screw

73=554  5/16" U.N.C. x 3/8 long cup point wedglok socket set screw
73=564  1/4" U.N.C, x 3/4" long cap head screw type CX HD
73-604 6 BA x 1/8" long half dog

73-605 No. 4=40 U.N.C. x 1/4" long SKT. HD Dome Hd.
73-619  2-56-2A U.N.C. x 1/4 long C/Sunk Hd.

73620  10~32-2A U.N.F. x 5/8 long C/Sunk Hd.




Weston, W16211237.R

Angus., MS012
11/16 i.d. x 1.5/8 o.d. x 5/16 wide. W16210631.R4

1.1/4 o.d. Tecalemit., IC4610

15/16 a/f x 3/4 a/f open end spanner
9/16 a/f x 11/16 a/f open end spanner
7/16 sq. x 1/2 a/f combination spanner
15/16 a/f x 11/16 a/f box Spanner
Tommy Bar

3/8 a/f Allen hexegon key

5/16 a/f Allen hexegon key

7/32 a/f Allen hexegon key

3/16 a/f Allen hexegon key

1/8 a/f Allen hexegon key

3/32 a/f Allen hexegon key

707-0040 0,240 Dia x 9/16 in. free length
707-0035 0,312 Dia, x 1.7/16 in. free length
2237 o/d x 1.1/8 in, free length

707-0028 0,237 Dia. x 1,1/8 in. free length
Flexo 82504

Flexo 62604

707-0021 1/4 o/d x } in. free length

Flexo 93107

Flexo 123106 h

Flexo 223412

Flexo 237508

Flexo 62603

Flexo AP3516

Spring Flexo No. 72804

Flexo 72806

Burgess MK.3 BR 600 V 2A Micro switch

Moving cuutact for Crabtree B1l5 Starter 1600/13
Fixed contact for Crabtree B15 Starter 1600/11
Crabtree cable clamp assy 1600/19

Overload release unit Crabtree type 16007 3.6 amp.
Magnet coil Crabtree type 1600/9/5 380-420 V.
Crabtree Bl5 Starter interior type

Crabtree Bl5 starter moving contact 28011
Crabtree series 16021, Aux contact

Crabtree contactor magnet 16000/20

Crabtree starter type D6 0,75-1 2 A

Crabtree B15 D & C Starter 16104/5.

Crabtree B15 D & C Starter 16199

MEM.1315 AX 15 A isolator

Klockner Moeller T2-4/60-102/7.

Santon SR1311 PC

1/2 Dia, bore single coil
5/8 Dia, bore single coil
1/2 Dia. bore double coil
Schnorr disc spring washer type K.620L




Ref., No,

85-690
85-691
85-694
85-695
85-696
85-698
85-699

86-029
86-133
86-738
86-741
86-787
86-788

87-824
87-825

88-070
88-076
88-147

3/16 Dia. bore

1/4 Dia. bore

7/16 Dia. bore

1/2 Dia, bore x 1. o/d x .092in. W

1/2 Dia. bore x 1.1/8 o/d x .062 in. W
5/8 Dia. bore

3/4 Dia, bore

3/4 Internal fan disc washer

Dowty rubber washer GD1321-3

1/4 bore shakeproof

3/16 bore x 7/16 o/d x 1/16 Thk. rubber
Thrust washer Glacier DU 10

Thrust washer Glacier DU 06

3/8 U.N.C. x 9/16 in. long Helicoil
1/2 U.N.C. Helicoil

3/8 in. solid gas plug
1 in. solid gas plug
1/4 in, B.S.F. ball joint



7

Registered Trade Mark:

The limits shown are equivalent to, or closer than, the Schiesinger Finish

Turning Lathe, the Saimon Sliding and Screw Cutting Lathe and the D.LN.
8606 Standards of Accuracy.

THE COLCHESTER LATHE COMPANY LIMITED
COLCHESTER ESSEX ENGLAND

Telephone: Colchester 5161 Telex 98255 Telegrams: Lathes, Telex, Colchester



ed level

A,-A: Zero
; 5 <~ o PERMISSIBLE
’? BED LEVEL- TRANSVERSE p Xx:~©-® 123 gl
y ¥ i
: ACTUAL TEST ACTUAL
, ERROR ERROR
Total « Forward
Indicator ) at end of
Reading | Spindle
s 0 to 0.01 mm ' when fully
S . ! extended
\ | ok :1 J@, 0 to 0.01 mm
/] = TAILSTOCK SPINDLE ALIGNMENT— O - V. Y- {
; © - po7i HORIZONTAL
SPINDLE CENTER RUNOUT
i High
: at end of
; Total Spindle
i Indicator when fully
] Reading extended
! 0 to 0.01 mm 0 to 0.01 mm
‘ £
{ i "3 {
1 TAILSTOCK SPINDLE ALIGNMENT— VERTICAL | &©° ""3;
| ;-. 5
. : —
b SPINDLE NOSE RUNOUT ©. 2090 3]
End of
300 mm. Tést Bar
Total 0 to: +-0.01 mm
Indicator
R'.Cldin‘
N 0 to .01 ram
with Indicator
on face of &0
§ = e ol
? High
CAM ACTION OF SPINDLE &-202% at end of
300 mm Test Bar
0 to 0.02 mm
Total
Indicator )
Reading -
at end of o oo 20
300 mm Test Bar »
057000 2 TAILSTOCK TAPER ALIGNMENT— VERTICAL
at end of
Spindle Nose
0 to 0.01 mm High at

L. 0. eo7F Thilatock
4 ) 0 to 0.02 mm

SPINDLE TAPER RUNOUT o -2030 ‘ T -
High . -—
ﬂ at end of VERTICAL ALIGNMENT OF & .- LRO

300 men Tost Bar HEAD AND TAIL CENTRES
rising
Tailstock End ;
0 to 0.02 mm

i To face
- hollow or
| i ® - —
| . o330 - E on 300 mm
HEADSTOCK ALIGNMENT—VERTICAL g .
0 to 0.02 mm
1
! At end of : g
300 mm Test Bar CROSS SLIDE ALIGNMENT &
0 to + 0.01 mm

/ + 0.03 mm
LEAD SCREW LEAD PER 300 mm
— | ' O 030

(
|
X

o iy En S i o S S A

O-2030

HEADSTOCK ALIGNMENT—-HORIZONTAL

Meipected by K K-




